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The AAC Forum is a way for people to share their views and 

experiences about AAC. 

AAC is used to mean many different ways to help someone 

communicate. It could be simple things like pointing, signing, 

writing or drawing. It could also be using a special device like 

a machine that ‘speaks’ words for you. 

The AAC Forum is an on-line group.  

People can share ideas and have conversations about AAC.  

You can search to find the issues that interest you. 

How to join the AAC Forum 

Send a blank email to:  

cm-aac-forum+subscribe@googlegroups.com 

You will receive an email from Google.  

Click on the button ‘Join this Group’ in the email. 

A Google page will open asking you to sign in.  

If you already have a Google account, sign in as usual.  
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If you do not have a Google account, click on the ‘Sign up’ 

button at the top right to create an account.  

You will then receive an email from Google to confirm your 

account. 

You can now go to the AAC Forum home web page. 

You will be able to read previous posts or post to the group.  

You can also post a message to the group by sending an 

email to cm-aac-forum@googlegroups.com. 

Guidelines for posting in the AAC Forum 

• The email group is for people to share their experiences 

and information about AAC 

• This Forum must not be used for advertising your 

business 

• It can’t be used for buying or selling equipment 

• Any messages to the Forum should include:  

o Your name 

o Your job title 

o The name of the company where you work 
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• We will remove any messages that do not keep to these 

guidelines 

• We will remove any messages that upset someone 

• If you have a complaint about any post please email us 

at: admin@communicationmatters.org.uk  
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